STOG0023

September 2022 YOU
Sample 1000 Gen Pop
Conducted September 01 — 06, 2022

Margin of Error  +3.4%

1. Of the following issues, which should be President Biden’s top priority?

Lower or eliminate inflation ........ ... .o 40%
Ensure a defeat of Russiain Ukraine ......... .. ... i, 2%
Reduce the national debt ....... ... 6%
Solve the energy Crisis ... 9%
Lower cost and improve access to healthcare ........................... 17%
Reduce divisiveness inthe country ... 8%
Something €IS ... 17%

2. Should the US be more or less militarily engaged in conflicts around the world, or stay about
the same?

MO e o e e 7%
LSS o 42%
Stay aboutthe same ... ... 37%
DONt KNOW e 14%

3. Which of the following comes closest to your view? A - The United States should support
Ukraine for as long as it takes, even if American households will have to pay higher gas prices
and food prices, as well as higher taxes, as consequences.; B - The United States should only
continue to support Ukraine if European allies are willing to show a similar amount of support.
The costs of supporting Ukraine should not be born primarily by American households, even
if that means Ukraine may end up losing some territory to the inaction of wealthy European
countries.; C - After sending more than $50 billion in aid and wealthy European nations pulling
back their financial support, the United States should not continue supporting Ukraine.

A 20%
o 54%
o 27%
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4. Would you support or oppose direct combat for US troops in the Russia-Ukraine War?

SHONGlY OPPOSE ettt 40%
Somewhat OpPPOSE ..o e 17%
Neither SUPPOrt NOr OPPOSE .. v e 18%
Somewhat SUPPOrt ..o e 10%
SHONGIlY SUPPOM .o 4%
DON T KNOW e 11%

5. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of President Biden’s handling of
the war in Ukraine?

Favorable .. ... 35%
Unfavorable . ... 45%
DON t KNOW oo 21%
6. Gender
= 1 48%
Female ... 52%
7. Age
182 o 21%
B0-44 25%
S 7 S 33%
Bt e 21%
8. Race
W oo 63%
BlaCK .. 12%
HiSpaNiC .. 16%
(110 7= 9%
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9. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

NO high SChOOl .. ... 8%
High school graduate ......... ... .. i 31%
SOME COllBGE . 19%
2-year College ... 11%
4-year COllege ..o 19%
Post-graduate ........ ... 11%

10. What is your marital status?

Married o e e 45%
Separated ... 2%
DIVOICEA .o e 10%
WdOWEd . e 4%
SINGIE o 33%
Domestic partnership ... 6%

11. Census Region

Northeast ... e 18%
MIAWESE o e 21%
SOUIN 38%
St 23%

12. How would you describe the place where you live?

Gty oo 30%
SUBUID 37%
JOWN o 12%
Rural area ... 20%

)11, 7= 0%
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13. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

Democrat ... 36%
Republican ... . 24%
Independent . ... 30%
[ ] 10T 4%
NOt SUIE oo 6%

14. Voter Registration

YOS oo 87%
N O oot 11%
NOt SUIE . e 2%

Biden e 51%
TrUMID 47%
10T 2%

16. ldeology

Very lberal ... 12%
Liberal .o e 17%
Moderate ... 28%
CONSErVatiVe .. 18%
Very Conservative ... 13%
DK 11%

17. Interest in news and public affairs

Most of the time ... . 47%
Some ofthetime ... 26%
Only now and then ... ... e 14%
Hardly at all . ... e 10%

DON t KNOW e 4%
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18. What is your present religion, if any?

Protestant ... ... 31%
Roman Catholic ...t e 18%
1Y/ 2T o 1%
Eastern or Greek Orthodox ... ..o 0%
JEWISN e 3%
MUSHIM o e e 1%
Buddhist ... 1%
HiNAU .o 0%
AtheiSt 6%
AGNOSHIC o e 6%
Nothing in particular ........... 24%
Something e1se ... oo 8%

19. 2020 Turnout

YOS oo 81%

N O oot 19%
20. Income

N 30 28%

BB0-B00K . 28%

BB0-F T 00K . 23%

100K oo 21%
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Margin of Error +3.5%

1. In response to the conflict Russia and Ukraine, would you support or oppose the United
States:

Neither oppose

Oppose nor support Support
Increasing economic
and diplomatic
sanctions on Russia 14% 34% 51%
Accepting Ukrainian
refugees into the
United States 17% 31% 52%

Sending additional

arms and military

supplies to the

Ukrainian

government, in

addition to the more

than $16 billion in

military aid already

sent to Ukraine this

year 34% 28% 37%
Providing additional

military and

economic aid to

Ukraine in addition to

the $54 billion

already approved 33% 31% 36%
Sending US troops to

Ukraine to help the

Ukrainian

government defend

itself against Russia 48% 31% 20%
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2. Do you generally think the U.S. should send more, the same, or less military aid and
economic assistance to Ukraine compared to wealthy European countries?

U.S. should send more than wealthy European countries ................ 15%
U.S. should send the same as wealthy European countries .............. 51%
U.S. should send less than wealthy European countries ................. 34%

3. The U.S. has provided more support for Ukraine than all other countries combined, including
wealthy European countries. Do you think the U.S. should focus more on providing our own
assistance to Ukraine or encouraging other countries to provide more aid?

We should focus on providing our own aid to Ukraine .................... 15%
We should focus on encouraging other countries to provide more aid to Ukraine
......................................................................... 60%
Nt SUIE et 25%
4. Gender
Male e 49%
Female .. 51%
5. Age
1820 L 21%
B0-44 25%
A58 33%
1 21%
6. Race
Wit o 63%
BlaCK . 12%
HiSpaniC ... 16%
[ ] 1Y 9%
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7. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

Other

No high SChOOl .. ... 11%
High school graduate ......... ... .. i 28%
SOME COllBGE . 22%
2-year College ... 8%
4-year COllege ..o 19%
Post-graduate ........ ... 11%
8. What is your marital status?
Married o e e 43%
Separated ... 3%
DIVOICEA .o e 10%
WdOWEd . e 6%
SINGIE o 32%
Domestic partnership ... 7%
9. Census Region
Northeast . ... 18%
MW St e 20%
SOULN L 40%
St e 22%
10. How would you describe the place where you live?
Gy e -
SUDUID L e -
oW e -
RUral area .. ..o -
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11. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

Democrat ... 34%
Republican ... 25%
Independent . ... 28%
1 1= P 5%
NOt SUIE oo 7%

12. Voter Registration

YOS oo 84%
N O oot 14%
NOt SUIE . e 2%

Biden e 51%
TrUMID 47%
10T 2%

14. |deology

Very lberal ... 11%
Liberal .o e 16%
Moderate ... 31%
CONSErVatiVe .. 17%
Very Conservative ... 11%
DK 12%

15. Interest in news and public affairs

Most of the time ... . 45%
Some ofthetime ... 26%
Only now and then ... ... e 14%
Hardly at all ... 9%

DON t KNOW e 5%
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16. What is your present religion, if any?

Protestant ... ... 29%
Roman Catholic ...t e 19%
1Y/ 2T o 1%
Eastern or Greek Orthodox ... ..o 1%
JEWISN e 3%
MUSHIM o e e 1%
Buddhist ... 1%
HiNAU .o 0%
AtheiSt 7%
AGNOSHIC o e 6%
Nothing in particular ........... 25%
Something e1se ... oo 6%

17. 2020 Turnout

YOS oo 77%

N O oot 23%
18. Income

N 30 33%

BB0-B00K . 24%

BB0-F T 00K . 21%

100K oo 23%



